

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9296/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2011 in CRLA No.63/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAM KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte bail
and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having gone through the records of the case
and in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the
case, we are of the considered opinion that,
pending appeal, appellants be released on bail,
subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Ordered accordingly.

(Charanjeet Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asst.Registrar