

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1139/2014

RAM KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr T Gopal, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he does not choose to file additional documents.

In respect of respondent-State, the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the standing counsel does not have the instructions whether to file additional documents. However, one weeks time is granted to file additional documents, if any.

List again on 21.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar