

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1139/2014

RAM KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yogeshwar Krishna Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sahu, D.A.G.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed that Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, the legal aid counsel who was handling the matter earlier has resigned and therefore, the matter has to be allotted to some another legal aid counsel.

Let the above exercise be completed within two weeks.

List the matter after another counsel has been engaged.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR